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mendations of the Seminar for exploration of the naturul resources of Rajastban ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF EDUCATION (SHRI
BHAGWAT JHA AZAD) : (a) Yes,
Sir.

(b) A statement is laid on the Table Sabha. ([Placed in Library. See No. LT-2387/68].
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Lotteries by States
2581. SHRI YASHPAL SINGH :
SHRI K. P. SINGH DEO :
SHRI SIDDAYYA :
SHR1 VIRENDRAKUMAR
SHAH :

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state :

(a) whether it is a fact that some States in the country have started lotteries;
and

(b) if so, the names of those States which have started lotteries ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI
VIDYA CHARAN SHUKLA): (a) Yes,
Sir.

(b) Haryana, Kerala,
and Rajasthan.

Madras, Punjab

Foundation Day of Azad Hind Fauz

2582. SHRID. N. PATODIA : Will the Minister of EDUCATION be pleased to state :

(a) whether the Silver Jubilee Celebrations were held in October, 1968 to commemorate the Foundation Day of the Azad
Hind Fauz ;

(b) whether the Government of India officially participated in the Celebrations ;

(¢) if so, the details thereof ; and

(d) if reply to part (b) above be in the negalive, the reasons therefor ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF EDUCATION (SHRI!
SHER SINGH) : (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) and (c). Government requested the Council of Ministers to participate in the Celebrations organised by the public on the occasion. Similarly the Chief Ministers of the States were requested to make the celebrations a success. Education Secrearies and Vice Chaacellors of ,Uni-
yenities were requested by Governmeni

